

S. No. 1
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023 c/w
WP (C) 812/2023

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate, with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Dy.AG, 1,2,5 & 6
Mr. Zahid Noor, GA, vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA, for R-3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.09.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents 1, 2, 5 & 6.

Learned appearing counsel for the respondents 3 and 4 seeks and is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to file reply.

Keeping in view the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioner list this matter on 6th October, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.09.2023
MUBASHIR