

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1468/2023

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Salih Pirzada, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

06.11.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents except respondent No. 4. On 06.10.2023, this Court granted further time to respondent No. 3 and 4 to file reply and it was provided that in default, right to file reply shall stand closed. While respondent No. 3 has filed the reply, no reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 4. Therefore his right to do so stands closed.

The pleadings in the case are complete.

List for consideration on 24.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.11.2023

Aasif