

Serial No. 13.
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023
CM(3434/2023) CM(4959/2023).

HAJI GHULAM QADIR AKHOON(Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr, Advocate with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Rais ul din Ganie, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Advocate for R- 1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2023

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

Be listed for consideration on 05.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11.12.2023.
Showkat Khan