

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023

HAJI GHULAM QADIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadir, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tabiya, Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aman Ali, Dy Ag for R. 1,2,5 & 6
Mr. Zahid Noor, GA for R 3
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.02.2024

The admission stage pleadings from the respondents' end is complete.

Keeping in view the arbitration clause obtaining between the petitioner and the respondent no.2 in terms whereof the parties to the contract i.e the petitioner and the respondent no. 2 have agreed for settlement of dispute obtaining *inter se* them by mode of arbitration as provided in Clause 92 of the Contract between the petitioner and the respondent 2, list for consideration on 26th February 2024 with respect to the maintainability of the writ petition on behalf of the petitioner.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
05.02.2024
"S.Nuzhat"