

Serial No. 06
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1468/2023
CM Nos. 3434/2023, 4959/2023.

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon (Sr Citizen).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr Advocate with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R- 1, 2, 5 and 6
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2024

CM No. 1653/2024

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List on 26.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.03.2024.
Showkat Khan