

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023

HAJI GHULAM QADIR AKHOON

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND OTHERS.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2024

Last and final opportunity of a weeks time is granted to Mr. Aman, learned Dy. AG, for filing reply to CM No. 1653/2024, with an advance copy to other side.

List for consideration on 6th May, 2024.

It is made clear that in case the respondents fails to file the objections on or before next date of hearing, instant petition shall be considered on merits.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26th, April, 2024.
"Ab. Rashid"