

Serial No. 20
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1468/2023

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mansoor Ahmad, Advocate vice Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

29.08.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply already filed by the respondents may be treated as counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record. Ordered, accordingly. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks.

List on 26.09.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

29.08.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"