

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 1468/2023.

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Mariya Amin, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of J and K and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.04.2025

Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG submits that the counter stands filed on behalf of all the respondents except for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Nadia Abdullah, learned Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks for filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 4.

List on 22.05.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
10.04.2025
“Shaista-PS”