

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1468/2023

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv, with Ms Mariya
Ashraf, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
06.11.2025**

On the request of learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioner, list this matter on 20th November,
2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
06.11.2025**

"Shamim Dar"