

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023
CM(1653/2024)
CM(3434/2023)
CM(4959/2023)

Haji Ghulam Qadir Akhoon.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Senior Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
11.12.2025

01. Due to the non-availability of the learned Senior counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be heard today.
02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
03. List on 12th February, 2026.
04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

11.12.2025

"HAMID"