

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1468/2023

HAJI GHULAM QADIR AKHOON

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sikander Hayat, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
OTHERS. (FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.02.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents. He states that Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG is not available today.
2. List on 26.02.2026, with liberty to make mention.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

12.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”