

S. No. 34
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1468/2023 CM(1653/2024)

HAJI GHULAM QADIR AKHOON

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms Mariya, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
23.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time for production of record. Last and final opportunity is granted to do the same by next date of hearing, failing which, the matter shall be considered.

List on **09.07.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
23.04.2026
"Hilal"